
We encourage everyone to view the meeting live via YouTube. 

Leavenworth County  

Board of County Commissioners 

Regular Meeting Agenda 

300 Walnut Street, Suite 225 

Leavenworth, KS 66048 
October 4, 2023 

9:00 a.m. 

I. CALL TO ORDER 

II. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE/MOMENT OF SILENCE 

III. ROLL CALL 

IV. PUBLIC COMMENT:  Public Comment shall be limited to 15 minutes at the beginning 

of each meeting for agenda items only and limited to three minutes per person. 

Comments at the end of the meeting shall be open to any topic of general interest to the 

Board of County Commissioners and limited to five minutes per person. There should be 

no expectation of interaction by the Commission during this time.  

Anyone wishing to make comments either on items on the agenda or not are encouraged 

to provide their comments in writing no later than 8:00 AM the Monday immediately 

preceding the meeting. These comments will be included in the agenda packet for 

everyone to access and review. This allows the Commission to have time to fully 

consider input and request follow up if needed prior to the meeting.  

V. ADMINISTRATIVE BUSINESS: 

VI. CONSENT AGENDA: The items on the Consent Agenda are considered by staff to          

be routine business items. Approval of the items may be made by a single motion, 

seconded, and a majority vote with no separate discussion of any item listed. Should a 

member of the Governing Body desire to discuss any item, it will be removed from the 

Consent Agenda and considered separately. 

a) Approval of the minutes of the meeting of September 27, 2023 

b) Approval of the schedule for the week October 9, 2023 

c) Approval of the check register 



d) Approve and sign the OCB’s 

VII. FORMAL BOARD ACTION: 

a)  Consider a motion to authorize EMS to order a replacement ambulance 

from ARV for the year 2025. 

b)  Consider a motion to approve a KDOT Cost Share Agreement for the 

235th Street road improvement project. 

c) Consider a motion to approve Resolution 2023-25, a special use permit 

for Whiskey Ridge Event Center. 

d)  Consider a motion to approve Resolution 2023-26, a rezoning from RR-

5 to RR-2.5 located at 21658 Loring Road. 

e)  Consider a motion to approve Resolution 2023-27, a rezoning from RR-

5 to RR-2.5 located at 20571 219th Street. 

f)  Consider a motion to support the Planning Commission’s denial for Case 

Number DEV-23-118, a request for rezoning from RR-2.5 to RR-1 located 

at 17679 166th St. 

VIII. PRESENTATIONS AND DISCUSSION ITEMS: presentations are materials of general 

concern where no action or vote is requested or anticipated. 

a) Council on Aging quarterly report 

IX. ADDITIONAL PUBLIC COMMENT IF NEEDED 

X. ADJOURNMENT 

 

 

 

 



ALL SUCH OTHER BUSINESS THAT MAY COME BEFORE THE COMMISSION 
 

                                  ALL MEETINGS ARE OPEN TO THE PUBLIC 
 

COMMENTS SHOULD BE OF GENERAL INTEREST OF THE PUBLIC AND SUBJECT TO THE RULES OF DECORUM 

                                                                                                                                                                       
LEAVENWORTH COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

MEETING SCHEDULE 
 
 
 
Monday, October 2, 2023    
 
 
 
 
Tuesday, October 3, 2023  
 
 
 

 
 
Wednesday, October 4, 2023 
 
 
9:00 a.m. Leavenworth County Commission meeting 

 • Commission Meeting Room, 300 Walnut, Leavenworth KS 

 
 
  
    
 
 
Thursday, October 5, 2023 

 
7:30 a.m. Kansas Economic Outlook Conference 

 • Century II Convention Center, Wichita, KS  

 
 
 
 
Friday, October 6, 2023 
 



 

 

*******September 27, 2023 ******** 

 

The Board of County Commissioners met in a regular session on Wednesday, September 27, 2023.   

Commissioner Kaaz, Commissioner Doug Smith, Commissioner Mike Smith, Commissioner Culbertson 

and Commissioner Stieben are present; Also present: Mark Loughry, County Administrator; David Van 

Parys, Senior County Counselor; Misty Brown, Deputy County Counselor; John Jacobson, Planning and 

Zoning Director; Bob Weber, County Appraiser; John Richmeier, Leavenworth Times 

 

 

Residents:  John Matthews, Joe Herring, Ralph Wiggins 

 

PUBLIC COMMENT: 

 

Joe Herring commented on an agenda item. 

 

ADMINISTRATIVE BUSINESS: 

 

Mark Loughry updated the Board on the status of the Juvenile Corrections Advisory Board.  

 

Commissioner Stieben recognized the passing of Linda French. 

 

Commissioner Kaaz recognized the passing of Commissioner Mike Smith’s sister. 

 

A motion was made by Commissioner Culbertson and seconded by Commissioner Mike Smith to accept 

the consent agenda for Wednesday, September 27, 2023 as presented.  

 Motion passed, 5-0.   

 

John Jacobson presented Case Number DEV-23-092 and 093, a preliminary and final plat for Sunny Side 

Estates. 

 

A motion was made by Commissioner Mike Smith and seconded by Commissioner Doug Smith to 

approve Case Number DEV-23-092 and 093 preliminary and final plat for Sunny Side Estates 2nd.   

 Motion passed, 5-0. 

 

Mr. Jacobson presented Case Number DEV-23-102 and 103, a preliminary and final plat for Dodge 

Addition. 

 

A motion was made by Commissioner Doug Smith and seconded by Commissioner Stieben to approve 

Case Number DEV-23-102 and 103 preliminary and final plat for Dodge Addition. 

 Motion passed, 5-0. 

 

Bob Weber requested approval of Board Order 2023-5, approving the disaster relief tax abatement for 

buildings listed in Exhibit A as provided by the County Appraiser.  

 

A motion was made by Commissioner Stieben and seconded by Commissioner Mike Smith to approve 

Board Order 2023-5, approving the disaster relief tax abatement for buildings listed in Exhibit A as 

provided.  

 Motion passed, 5-0. 

 

Mr. Weber presented the quarterly report for the Appraiser’s Office. 

 



 

 

Ralph Wiggins commented on a non-agenda item. 

 

Commissioner Mike Smith gave a presentation to the city of Lansing regarding LAVTR.   

 

Commissioner Kaaz attended a forum at the World War II museum at Ft. Leavenworth, volunteered for 

Camp Leavenworth and attended the Workforce Partnership CEO meeting.  She also attended the 

Leavenworth City Commission meeting. 

 

Commissioner Doug Smith attended the MARC meeting.  He will attend the Basehor City Council 

meeting, the Fairmount Township meeting and retirement ceremony for Public Works employee, Doug 

Llamas on Friday. 

 

Commissioner Stieben will participate in a zoom meeting through KAC about LAVTR.  He attended a 

meeting on Thursday at the Elephant Club with Senator Gossage about Medicaid expansion. 

 

A motion was made by Commissioner Culbertson and seconded by Commissioner Mike Smith to 

adjourn. 

 Motion passed, 5-0. 

 

The Board adjourned at 9:33 a.m. 



ALL SUCH OTHER BUSINESS THAT MAY COME BEFORE THE COMMISSION 
 

                                  ALL MEETINGS ARE OPEN TO THE PUBLIC 
 

COMMENTS SHOULD BE OF GENERAL INTEREST OF THE PUBLIC AND SUBJECT TO THE RULES OF DECORUM 

                                                                                                                                                                       
LEAVENWORTH COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

MEETING SCHEDULE 
 
 
 
Monday, October 9, 2023 THE COURTHOUSE WILL BE CLOSED IN OBSERVANCE OF COLUMBUS DAY    
 
 
 
 
Tuesday, October 10, 2023  
 
 
 

 
 
Wednesday, October 11, 2023 
 
 
9:00 a.m. Leavenworth County Commission meeting 

 • Commission Meeting Room, 300 Walnut, Leavenworth KS 

 
 
  
    
 
 
Thursday, October 12, 2023 

 
12:00 p.m.   LCDC meeting  
 
 
 
 
 
Friday, October 13, 2023 
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START DATE: 09/23/2023 END DATE: 09/29/2023

TYPES OF CHECKS SELECTED: * ALL TYPES

P.O.NUMBER CHECK#

      4120   ACE IMAGEWEAR          AAA LAUNDRY & LINEN SUPPLY CO    336689         104848 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-53-215         4013-01994 UNIFORM RENTALS NOX               82.79

      4120   ACE IMAGEWEAR          AAA LAUNDRY & LINEN SUPPLY CO    336689         104848 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-53-215         4013-01994 UNIFORM RENTALS NOX               82.79

      4120   ACE IMAGEWEAR          AAA LAUNDRY & LINEN SUPPLY CO    336689         104848 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-53-215         4013-01994 UNIFORM RENTALS NOX               82.79

      4120   ACE IMAGEWEAR          AAA LAUNDRY & LINEN SUPPLY CO    336689         104848 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-53-215         4013-01994 UNIFORM RENTALS NOX               82.79

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR       4120 TOTAL                    331.16

     20588   ADVANTAGE              ADVANTAGE PRINTING               336690         104849 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-14-228         108 & 109 BALLOTS, POLL BOOKS,               76.00

     20588   ADVANTAGE              ADVANTAGE PRINTING               336690         104849 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-49-341         108 & 109 BALLOTS, POLL BOOKS,            3,047.89

     20588   ADVANTAGE              ADVANTAGE PRINTING               336690         104849 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-49-341         108 & 109 BALLOTS, POLL BOOKS,               71.00

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR      20588 TOTAL                  3,194.89

       282   AITKENS                AITKENS CONTRACTING LLC          336691         104850 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-31-290         IRRIGATION REPAIRS AT COURTHOU              566.00

       249   AMBERWELL              ATCHISON HOSPITAL                336692         104851 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-28-212         HR: EMPLOYEE TESTING                        701.00

     23537   BOUND TREE             BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC           336695         104854 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-05-381         113712 EMS FIELD SUPPLIES                   605.38

     23537   BOUND TREE             BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC           336695         104854 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-05-381         113712 EMS FIELD SUPPLIES                   241.90

     23537   BOUND TREE             BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC           336695         104854 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-05-381         113712 EMS FIELD SUPPLIES                 1,545.32

     23537   BOUND TREE             BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC           336695         104854 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-05-381         113712 EMS FIELD SUPPLIES                   155.00

     23537   BOUND TREE             BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC           336695         104854 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-05-381         113712 EMS FIELD SUPPLIES                 1,338.05

     23537   BOUND TREE             BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC           336695         104854 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-05-381         113712 EMS FIELD SUPPLIES                    12.00

     23537   BOUND TREE             BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC           336695         104854 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-05-381         113712 EMS FIELD SUPPLIES                    21.76

     23537   BOUND TREE             BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC           336695         104854 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-05-381         113712 EMS FIELD SUPPLIES                   419.85

     23537   BOUND TREE             BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC           336695         104854 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-05-381         113712 EMS FIELD SUPPLIES                   659.73

     23537   BOUND TREE             BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC           336695         104854 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-05-381         113712 EMS FIELD SUPPLIES                 1,298.80

     23537   BOUND TREE             BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC           336695         104854 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-05-381         113712 EMS FIELD SUPPLIES                   153.65

     23537   BOUND TREE             BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC           336695         104854 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-05-381         113712 EMS FIELD SUPPLIES                   149.12

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR      23537 TOTAL                  6,600.56

      2770   BOYD SHAWN REIM        SHAWN BOYD                       336660         104837 AP   09/26/2023   3-001-5-11-211         NDAA CONF MKE - PER DIEM, UBER               45.00

      2770   BOYD SHAWN REIM        SHAWN BOYD                       336660         104837 AP   09/26/2023   3-001-5-11-211         NDAA CONF MKE - PER DIEM, UBER              104.00

      2770   BOYD SHAWN REIM        SHAWN BOYD                       336660         104837 AP   09/26/2023   3-001-5-11-211         NDAA CONF MKE - PER DIEM, UBER               20.10

      2770   BOYD SHAWN REIM        SHAWN BOYD                       336660         104837 AP   09/26/2023   3-001-5-11-211         NDAA CONF MKE - PER DIEM, UBER               30.91

      2770   BOYD SHAWN REIM        SHAWN BOYD                       336660         104837 AP   09/26/2023   3-001-5-11-211         NDAA CONF MKE - PER DIEM, UBER              284.96

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR       2770 TOTAL                    484.97

       340   BROOKS-JEFFREY         BROOKS-JEFFREY MARKETING INC     336697         104856 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-07-208         LVSOKS WEB HOSTING & APP OCT20            2,995.00

       340   BROOKS-JEFFREY         BROOKS-JEFFREY MARKETING INC     336697         104856 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-07-208         LVSOKS WEB HOSTING & APP OCT20            3,000.00

       340   BROOKS-JEFFREY         BROOKS-JEFFREY MARKETING INC     336697         104856 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-07-262         LVSOKS WEB PRODUCTION/PROGRAMM            1,595.00

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR        340 TOTAL                  7,590.00

     24545   CDW GOVERN             CDW GOVERNMENT INC               336698         104857 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-07-362         ACCT 1106763 NETGEAR DESKTOP S               50.04

       496   CHAPMAN SEPTIC         JOSH CAVANESS                    336699         104858 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-07-208         PUMPED OUT GREASE TRAP IN JAIL              285.00

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-01-202         KAC CONF REGISTRATIONS-MIKES &              978.50

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-02-212         IRON MOUNTAIN SHREDDING JTSM40               32.31

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-02-301         AMAZON - CALENDAR, SEALS, THER               20.95

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-04-202         REG OF DEEDS: HOTEL,TVL,TRAINI               75.31

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-04-211         REG OF DEEDS: HOTEL,TVL,TRAINI              420.03

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-04-211         REG OF DEEDS: HOTEL,TVL,TRAINI                9.24

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-05-202         EMS CARDS:FIELD SUPPLY, VEH MA               12.50

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-05-202         EMS:TNG,CABLE,UNIFORMS,RED WAS              502.57

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-05-205         EMS:TNG,CABLE,UNIFORMS,RED WAS                5.95

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-05-212         EMS:TNG,CABLE,UNIFORMS,RED WAS               99.90

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-05-213         EMS CARDS:FIELD SUPPLY, VEH MA              120.00

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-05-215         TONGANOXIE WATER 725 LAMING/42               70.29

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336701         104860 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-05-215         WASTE MGMT EMS 9102                         173.12

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336701         104860 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-05-215         FREESTATE ELEC SVC EMS 9102                 506.74

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-05-216         EMS:TNG,CABLE,UNIFORMS,RED WAS              337.27

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336701         104860 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-05-280         9-15 MIDWEST MOBILE RADIO MAIN              438.00

warrants by vendor
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START DATE: 09/23/2023 END DATE: 09/29/2023

TYPES OF CHECKS SELECTED: * ALL TYPES

P.O.NUMBER CHECK#

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336701         104860 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-05-280         MIDWEST MOBILE RADIO BATTERY                191.00

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-05-282         EMS:TNG,CABLE,UNIFORMS,RED WAS              381.47

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-05-301         EMS CARDS:FIELD SUPPLY, VEH MA               24.80

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-05-301         EMS:TNG,CABLE,UNIFORMS,RED WAS               15.91

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-05-306         EMS CARDS:FIELD SUPPLY, VEH MA              672.30

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-05-306         EMS CARDS:FIELD SUPPLY, VEH MA              251.82

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-05-306         EMS:TNG,CABLE,UNIFORMS,RED WAS               91.67-

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-05-350         EMS CARDS:FIELD SUPPLY, VEH MA              124.60

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-05-350         EMS:TNG,CABLE,UNIFORMS,RED WAS            2,706.50

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-05-381         EMS CARDS:FIELD SUPPLY, VEH MA              162.51

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-05-381         EMS CARDS:FIELD SUPPLY, VEH MA               49.31

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-05-381         EMS:TNG,CABLE,UNIFORMS,RED WAS           12,935.11

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-05-383         EMS CARDS:FIELD SUPPLY, VEH MA              104.72

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-05-383         EMS CARDS:FIELD SUPPLY, VEH MA               88.61

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-05-383         EMS:TNG,CABLE,UNIFORMS,RED WAS              510.85

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-05-384         EMS CARDS:FIELD SUPPLY, VEH MA               23.92

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336701         104860 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-06-216         AT&T MOBILITY - CODE ENFORCEME               86.46

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-06-306         P&Z SS:CODE ENFORCEMENT                     292.00

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-07-202         LVSO:TNG,JAIL SUPPLY,INMATE HE               75.00-

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-07-202         LVSO:TNG,JAIL SUPPLY,INMATE HE               50.00

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-07-202         LVSO:TNG,JAIL SUPPLY,INMATE HE            2,198.00

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-07-202         LVSO:TNG,JAIL SUPPLY,INMATE HE               95.00

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-07-202         LVSO:TNG,JAIL SUPPLY,INMATE HE              150.00

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-07-202         LVSO:TNG,JAIL SUPPLY,INMATE HE            1,020.00

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-07-203         LVSO:TNG,JAIL SUPPLY,INMATE HE              622.00

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336701         104860 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-07-208         9-15 MIDWEST MOBILE RADIO MAIN            1,640.00

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336701         104860 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-07-208         WASTE MGMT SHF DUMPSTER AUGUST              590.31

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336701         104860 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-07-208         WASTE MGMT SHF DUMPSTER AUGUST              599.25

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-07-210         AT&T SHERIFF 1313                           323.89

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336701         104860 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-07-210         AT&T LVSO 1005                            5,629.69

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336701         104860 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-07-210         AT&T LVSO 5018                               92.46

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336701         104860 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-07-210         AT&T LVSO 651-1113                          377.62

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-07-213         LVSO:TNG,JAIL SUPPLY,INMATE HE              989.90

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-07-213         LVSO:TNG,JAIL SUPPLY,INMATE HE                8.99

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336701         104860 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-07-216         CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS:INTERNE               74.99

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-07-219         LVSO:TNG,JAIL SUPPLY,INMATE HE               48.57

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-07-219         LVSO:TNG,JAIL SUPPLY,INMATE HE              174.73

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-07-219         LVSO:TNG,JAIL SUPPLY,INMATE HE               25.14

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-07-219         LVSO:TNG,JAIL SUPPLY,INMATE HE              405.57

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336701         104860 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-07-223         FREESTATE ELEC SVC TO SIRENS                447.32

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-07-251         LVSO:BM:JAIL,AMMO,INV,TECH,VIO              377.99

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-07-262         LVSO:TNG,JAIL SUPPLY,INMATE HE              124.32-

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-07-262         LVSO:TNG,JAIL SUPPLY,INMATE HE                5.98

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-07-301         LVSO:BM:JAIL,AMMO,INV,TECH,VIO              295.89

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-07-301         LVSO:TNG,JAIL SUPPLY,INMATE HE               68.26

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-07-302         EOC:POSTAGE FOR RETURN:SAFETY                25.00

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-07-303         LVSO:TNG,JAIL SUPPLY,INMATE HE              356.59

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-07-350         LVSO:TNG,JAIL SUPPLY,INMATE HE              294.30

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-07-350         LVSO:TNG,JAIL SUPPLY,INMATE HE              184.92

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-07-353         EOC:POSTAGE FOR RETURN:SAFETY                63.44

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-07-355         LVSO:BM:JAIL,AMMO,INV,TECH,VIO               32.51

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-07-356         LVSO:BM:JAIL,AMMO,INV,TECH,VIO              103.49
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       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-07-356         LVSO:TNG,JAIL SUPPLY,INMATE HE               79.99

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-07-356         LVSO:TNG,JAIL SUPPLY,INMATE HE               54.99

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-07-356         LVSO:TNG,JAIL SUPPLY,INMATE HE               89.93

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-07-359         LVSO:BM:JAIL,AMMO,INV,TECH,VIO              650.51

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-07-359         LVSO:TNG,JAIL SUPPLY,INMATE HE               59.99

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-07-359         LVSO:TNG,JAIL SUPPLY,INMATE HE            1,371.98

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-07-360         LVSO:TNG,JAIL SUPPLY,INMATE HE               12.30

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-07-362         LVSO:BM:JAIL,AMMO,INV,TECH,VIO              674.50

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-07-362         LVSO:TNG,JAIL SUPPLY,INMATE HE              101.20

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-11-213         CO ATTY:LF:HOTEL FOR WITNESS                123.00

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-11-301         CO ATTY:LG:OFFICE SUPPLIES                  425.87

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336701         104860 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-14-210         AT&T COMMUNICIAOTNS 6601                  2,005.75

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-14-220         TONGANOXIE WATER 725 LAMING/42              106.53

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336701         104860 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-14-220         FREESTATE ELEC SVC 725 LAMING             1,255.57

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-14-229         SPEC BLDG:CH,JC,EMS,ANNEX,JANI              356.29

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-14-247         IRON MOUNTAIN SHREDDING JTSM40               37.44

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336701         104860 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-14-301         QUADIENT:2 INK CARTRIDGES FOR               400.90

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336701         104860 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-18-213         SPECTRUM :ACCESS FEES                       134.98

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-19-217         DIST CT JC:PUBLICATIONS,SUPPLI            1,230.62

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-19-220         IRON MOUNTAIN SHREDDING HTSM40              169.49

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-19-301         DIST CT SC:CARPET CLEANER                   114.99

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-19-301         DIST CT JC:PUBLICATIONS,SUPPLI               37.96

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-19-302         DIST CT JC:PUBLICATIONS,SUPPLI                8.80

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-21-300         HEALTH DEPT:ELC,CONTR,PR PAY,W            1,621.12

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-21-300         HEALTH DEPT:ELC,CONTR,PR PAY,W               13.48-

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-23-202         TC:WSU MARKETPLACE REG ECON OU               55.00

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336701         104860 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-23-209         COSTAR - SEPTEMBER REALTY DATA              424.00

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-28-201         HR:OPEN ENROLLMENT MISC,FINAL                23.00

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-28-223         HR:OPEN ENROLLMENT MISC,FINAL               356.36

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-28-301         IRON MOUNTAIN SHREDDING JTSM40               14.98

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-31-209         SN:MOWING CHEMS (CH), JC BLDG                59.46

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-31-209         SPEC BLDG:CH,JC,EMS,ANNEX,JANI              129.98

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336701         104860 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-31-212         SMITHEREEN PEST CONTROL                     601.00

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-31-240         SPEC BLDG:CH,JC,EMS,ANNEX,JANI               20.00

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-31-289         SPEC BLDG:CH,JC,EMS,ANNEX,JANI              228.31

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-31-290         SPEC BLDG:CH,JC,EMS,ANNEX,JANI              977.55

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-31-297         SPEC BLDG:CH,JC,EMS,ANNEX,JANI              410.46

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-31-301         SPEC BLDG:CH,JC,EMS,ANNEX,JANI               28.53

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-31-312         BG:HERKEN:BLDG SUPPLY CUSHING,              200.61

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-31-312         SPEC BLDG:CH,JC,EMS,ANNEX,JANI              115.13

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-31-314         SPEC BLDG:CH,JC,EMS,ANNEX,JANI               15.56

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-31-315         RT:TRANSFER STATION COMMODITIE               12.76

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-31-317         EC:EMS COMMODITIES, CUSHING/JC               31.40

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-31-317         BG:HERKEN:BLDG SUPPLY CUSHING,              220.27

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-31-317         SPEC BLDG:CH,JC,EMS,ANNEX,JANI              289.56

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-31-320         BG:HERKEN:BLDG SUPPLY CUSHING,               10.99

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-31-383         SPEC BLDG:CH,JC,EMS,ANNEX,JANI              384.78

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-31-384         SPEC BLDG:CH,JC,EMS,ANNEX,JANI              132.18

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-31-390         SPEC BLDG:CH,JC,EMS,ANNEX,JANI            1,500.20

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-31-391         SPEC BLDG:CH,JC,EMS,ANNEX,JANI              598.61

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336701         104860 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-32-211         SMITHEREEN PEST CONTROL                      85.00

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-32-296         SPEC BLDG:CH,JC,EMS,ANNEX,JANI            1,198.85
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       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-32-297         SPEC BLDG:CH,JC,EMS,ANNEX,JANI              481.70

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-32-391         EC:EMS COMMODITIES, CUSHING/JC               56.99

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-32-391         SN:MOWING CHEMS (CH), JC BLDG                 5.29

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-32-391         BG:HERKEN:BLDG SUPPLY CUSHING,              389.14

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-32-391         SPEC BLDG:CH,JC,EMS,ANNEX,JANI              274.61

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-33-209         SPEC BLDG:CH,JC,EMS,ANNEX,JANI               43.23

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336701         104860 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-33-211         SMITHEREEN PEST CONTROL                     125.00

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-33-296         SPEC BLDG:CH,JC,EMS,ANNEX,JANI              151.70

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-33-297         SPEC BLDG:CH,JC,EMS,ANNEX,JANI              238.84

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-33-391         EC:EMS COMMODITIES, CUSHING/JC              165.05

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-33-391         ZF:CUSHING:BLDG MAINT SUPPLY                273.93

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-33-391         BG:HERKEN:BLDG SUPPLY CUSHING,              209.61

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-33-391         SPEC BLDG:CH,JC,EMS,ANNEX,JANI              698.28

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-41-201         APPRAISER WM:APPRAISAL GUIDES,              111.69

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-41-211         APPRAISER BW:LODGING FOR WICHI              224.02

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-41-370         APPRAISER WM:APPRAISAL GUIDES,              385.95

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-41-371         APPRAISER WM:APPRAISAL GUIDES,              599.90

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-42-293         GIS:SS:ESRI CREDITS                         240.00

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-49-341         AMAZON - CALENDAR, SEALS, THER               33.30

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336701         104860 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-49-343         LAWRENCE JW/MIRROR - SPEC ELEC              625.14

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-53-202         NOX WEED:KH,AP:SHOP TOOLS, FUE              120.00

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336701         104860 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-53-207         WASTE MGMT NOX WEED TRASH                   101.40

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-53-306         NOX WEED:KH,AP:SHOP TOOLS, FUE              512.96

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-53-307         NOX WEED:KH,AP:SHOP TOOLS, FUE               77.60

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-53-308         NOX WEED:KH,AP:SHOP TOOLS, FUE               71.92

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-001-5-53-308         NOX WEED:KH,AP:SHOP TOOLS, FUE            1,118.94

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR        648 TOTAL                 66,077.32

       156   CONVERGEONE            CONVERGEONE INC                  336702         104861 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-18-213         AOSLVCO0001 TELEPHONY CREDITS               219.42

      5362   DIAMOND DRUGS          DIAMOND DRUGS,INC                336704         104863 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-07-219         KSVL AUGUST INMATE PRESCRIPTIO            7,041.76

      1104   DIGITAL DOLPHIN        DIGITAL DOLPHIN SUPPLIES         336706         104865 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-07-301         LV SHERIFF - TONERS                       1,079.98

      1219   DIST CT CLERK LV       CLERK OF DIST COURT-LEAV         336707         104866 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-11-501         SEPTEMBER COURT COSTS                     6,295.00

     21300   DIST CT EMPL REIMB     STEVE CROSSLAND                  336708         104867 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-19-213         REIM MILEAGE - ATCHISON DIST C              131.00

       209   ES&S                   ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE      336710         104869 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-49-341         CUST 35541 CODING/LAYOUT AUDIO            2,558.95

       209   ES&S                   ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE      336710         104869 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-49-341         CUST 35541 CODING/LAYOUT AUDIO            2,026.00

       209   ES&S                   ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE      336710         104869 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-49-341         CUST 35541 CODING/LAYOUT AUDIO            5,791.10

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR        209 TOTAL                 10,376.05

        86   EVERGY                 EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC        336661         104838 AP   09/26/2023   3-001-5-53-219         ELEC SVC NOXIOUS WEED                       382.99

       617   GEIGER                 GEIGER READY MIX                 336714         104873 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-32-391         4295 KANSAS RIVER GRAVEL                    280.32

       617   GEIGER                 GEIGER READY MIX                 336714         104873 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-32-391         4295 KANSAS RIVER GRAVEL                     24.32-

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR        617 TOTAL                    256.00

      4465   GRONIS                 GRONIS HARDWARE INC              336715         104874 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-07-359         JAIL SUPPLIES                                43.52

      4465   GRONIS                 GRONIS HARDWARE INC              336715         104874 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-07-359         JAIL SUPPLIES                                 7.99

      4465   GRONIS                 GRONIS HARDWARE INC              336715         104874 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-07-359         JAIL SUPPLIES                                40.28

      4465   GRONIS                 GRONIS HARDWARE INC              336715         104874 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-07-359         JAIL SUPPLIES                                16.65

      4465   GRONIS                 GRONIS HARDWARE INC              336715         104874 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-07-359         JAIL SUPPLIES                                 6.98

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR       4465 TOTAL                    115.42

      6015   GUERRA, JOSE           JOSE GUERRA                      336662         104839 AP   09/26/2023   3-001-5-11-211         NDAA CONF MKE - PER DIEM, AIRF               13.00

      6015   GUERRA, JOSE           JOSE GUERRA                      336662         104839 AP   09/26/2023   3-001-5-11-211         NDAA CONF MKE - PER DIEM, AIRF               45.00

      6015   GUERRA, JOSE           JOSE GUERRA                      336662         104839 AP   09/26/2023   3-001-5-11-211         NDAA CONF MKE - PER DIEM, AIRF               78.00

      6015   GUERRA, JOSE           JOSE GUERRA                      336662         104839 AP   09/26/2023   3-001-5-11-211         NDAA CONF MKE - PER DIEM, AIRF              269.96

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR       6015 TOTAL                    405.96

        99   JUROR                  
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        99   JUROR                  

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR         99 TOTAL                  1,726.62

       565   KA-COMM INC            KA-COMM INC                      336754         104913 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-07-213         DODGE RAM MOUNTING BRACKETS                 848.88

       565   KA-COMM INC            KA-COMM INC                      336754         104913 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-07-213         DODGE RAM MOUNTING BRACKETS                  33.48

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR        565 TOTAL                    882.36

       168   LCHS                   LEAVENWORTH CO HUMANE SOCIETY    336757         104916 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-07-266         SHERIFF CONTRACT - AUGUST 2023            1,378.12

      4755   LEAV PAPER             LEAVENWORTH PAPER AND OFFICE S   336759         104918 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-07-301         JAIL AND OFFICE SUPPLIES                     27.98

      4755   LEAV PAPER             LEAVENWORTH PAPER AND OFFICE S   336759         104918 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-07-359         JAIL AND OFFICE SUPPLIES                     28.85

      4755   LEAV PAPER             LEAVENWORTH PAPER AND OFFICE S   336759         104918 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-07-359         JAIL AND OFFICE SUPPLIES                     12.60

      4755   LEAV PAPER             LEAVENWORTH PAPER AND OFFICE S   336759         104918 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-07-359         JAIL AND OFFICE SUPPLIES                    472.14

      4755   LEAV PAPER             LEAVENWORTH PAPER AND OFFICE S   336759         104918 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-07-359         JAIL AND OFFICE SUPPLIES                     10.00

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR       4755 TOTAL                    551.57

       537   LEAV TIMES             CHERRYROAD MEDIA INC             336663         104840 AP   09/26/2023   3-001-5-03-218         21275 QUARTERLY FUND BALANCE P               54.39

      5749   LOZENSKI MECHANICAL    LOZENSKI MECHANICAL INSULATION   336761         104920 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-33-209         CUSHING - ABATE WET INSUL &REP            2,940.00

      5749   LOZENSKI MECHANICAL    LOZENSKI MECHANICAL INSULATION   336761         104920 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-33-209         CUSHING - ABATE WET INSUL &REP              159.00

      5749   LOZENSKI MECHANICAL    LOZENSKI MECHANICAL INSULATION   336761         104920 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-33-209         CUSHING - ABATE WET INSUL &REP            4,900.00

      5749   LOZENSKI MECHANICAL    LOZENSKI MECHANICAL INSULATION   336761         104920 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-33-209         CUSHING - ABATE WET INSUL &REP            1,194.00

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR       5749 TOTAL                  9,193.00

       383   LYON CHRISTOPHER       CHRISTOPHER LYON                 336762         104921 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-11-205         REIM MILEAGE/TOLLS LAW PANEL L               53.45

       383   LYON CHRISTOPHER       CHRISTOPHER LYON                 336762         104921 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-11-205         REIM MILEAGE/TOLLS LAW PANEL L                5.00

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR        383 TOTAL                     58.45

     17244   MARLOW WHI             MARLOW WHITE UNIFORM CO          336763         104922 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-07-350         SHERIFF-UNIFORM ALTERATIONS                  17.00

      2059   MIDWEST OFFICE TECH    MIDWEST OFFICE TECHNOLOGY INC    336765         104924 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-11-303         OPL305_K CO ATTY COPIER COSTS                37.63

      2666   MISC REIMBURSEMENTS    JACOB FRY                        336772         104931 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-41-211         PER DIEM IAAO COURSE OMAHA NE                75.00

      2666   MISC REIMBURSEMENTS    JACOB FRY                        336772         104931 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-41-211         PER DIEM IAAO COURSE OMAHA NE               156.00

      2666   MISC REIMBURSEMENTS    JOSHUA MELCHOR                   336773         104932 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-41-211         PER DIEM IAAO COURSE OMAHA NE                75.00

      2666   MISC REIMBURSEMENTS    JOSHUA MELCHOR                   336773         104932 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-41-211         PER DIEM IAAO COURSE OMAHA NE               156.00

      2666   MISC REIMBURSEMENTS    WENDI ANAYA                      336774         104933 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-41-211         PER DIEM IAAO COURSE OMAHA NE                75.00

      2666   MISC REIMBURSEMENTS    WENDI ANAYA                      336774         104933 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-41-211         PER DIEM IAAO COURSE OMAHA NE               156.00

      2666   MISC REIMBURSEMENTS    ALAN PHILLIPS                    336766         104925 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-53-202         PER DIEM MARCH CWDAK                         15.00

      2666   MISC REIMBURSEMENTS    KYLE HARDISTY                    336767         104926 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-53-202         PER DIEM MARCH CWDAK CONF                    15.00

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR       2666 TOTAL                    723.00

      4583   MURRFIELD              MURRFIELD FARM SUPPLY            336775         104934 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-53-305         ACCT 1252 CHEMICALS                       4,285.16

       535   PRECISE DUCT           GABRIEL WAYNE MENDEZ             336777         104936 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-07-208         CLEANED 4 COMM'L DRYER VENTS J              500.00

       406   PUBLIC SAFETY          PUBLIC SAFETY UPFITTERS LLC      336779         104938 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-07-353         BULLET PROOF VEST X2                        948.55

       406   PUBLIC SAFETY          PUBLIC SAFETY UPFITTERS LLC      336779         104938 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-07-353         BULLET PROOF VEST X2                        948.55

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR        406 TOTAL                  1,897.10

      7098   QUILL CORP             QUILL CORP                       336780         104939 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-07-301         8333027 OFFICE/JAIL SUPPLIES                178.04

      7098   QUILL CORP             QUILL CORP                       336780         104939 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-07-305         8333027 OFFICE/JAIL SUPPLIES                209.61

      7098   QUILL CORP             QUILL CORP                       336780         104939 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-53-301         7295538 NOX WEED:TONER, OFFICE              994.43
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                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR       7098 TOTAL                  1,382.08

       103   RESTITUTIO            

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR        103 TOTAL                    196.00

     25224   SAFETY REM             SAFETY REMEDY                    336785         104944 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-53-307         ACCT 486 - SAFETY SUPPLIES                  119.98

     25224   SAFETY REM             SAFETY REMEDY                    336785         104944 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-53-307         ACCT 486 - SAFETY SUPPLIES                   25.98

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR      25224 TOTAL                    145.96

      6148   SHERIFF                LEAV CO SHERIFF DEPT             336786         104945 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-07-213         REIM VEH REGISTRATION, UNIFORM               33.75

      6148   SHERIFF                LEAV CO SHERIFF DEPT             336786         104945 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-07-213         REIM VEH REGISTRATION, UNIFORM               33.75

      6148   SHERIFF                LEAV CO SHERIFF DEPT             336786         104945 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-07-350         REIM VEH REGISTRATION, UNIFORM               42.99

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR       6148 TOTAL                    110.49

       266   ST LUKES PHYS          SAINT LUKES PHYSICIANS GROUP I   336787         104946 AP   09/29/2023   3-001-5-07-219         INMATE MEDICAL BILL (SAME PT/D               52.18

       100   WITNESS LIST           

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR        100 TOTAL                    451.39

                                                                                                                                               TOTAL FUND 001                             135,827.02

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-108-5-00-202         HEALTH DEPT:ELC,CONTR,PR PAY,W              160.00

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-108-5-00-213         HEALTH DEPT:ELC,CONTR,PR PAY,W               64.00

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-108-5-00-219         AT&T MOBILITY - HEALTH DEPT                 164.92

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-108-5-00-219         HEALTH DEPT:ELC,CONTR,PR PAY,W              270.66

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-108-5-00-280         HEALTH DEPT:ELC,CONTR,PR PAY,W            1,997.78

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-108-5-00-301         HEALTH DEPT:ELC,CONTR,PR PAY,W              420.92

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-108-5-00-302         HEALTH DEPT:ELC,CONTR,PR PAY,W              132.17

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-108-5-00-380         HEALTH DEPT:ELC,CONTR,PR PAY,W              729.98

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-108-5-00-384         HEALTH DEPT:ELC,CONTR,PR PAY,W            7,948.44

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-108-5-00-601         HEALTH DEPT:ELC,CONTR,PR PAY,W              168.30

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336701         104860 AP   09/29/2023   3-108-5-00-601         9-15 MIDWEST MOBILE RADIO MAIN               75.00

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-108-5-00-606         HEALTH DEPT:ELC,CONTR,PR PAY,W              533.12

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-108-5-00-606         HEALTH DEPT:JH:WIC                        1,476.72

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-108-5-00-610         HEALTH DEPT:ELC,CONTR,PR PAY,W              132.48

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR        648 TOTAL                 14,274.49

                                                                                                                                               TOTAL FUND 108                              14,274.49

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-119-5-00-253         REG OF DEEDS: HOTEL,TVL,TRAINI              181.41

                                                                                                                                               TOTAL FUND 119                                 181.41

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-123-5-00-301         KH:PROMO STRESS BALLS, SUPPLIE              370.65

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-123-5-00-301         KH:PROMO STRESS BALLS, SUPPLIE               20.18

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-123-5-00-301         KH:PROMO STRESS BALLS, SUPPLIE              137.19

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-123-5-00-301         COMM CORR:RB SUPPLIES,FLOWERS/               20.98

warrants by vendor
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       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336701         104860 AP   09/29/2023   3-123-5-00-301         FIRSTNET - COMMUNITY CORRECTIO               50.16

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR        648 TOTAL                    599.16

                                                                                                                                               TOTAL FUND 123                                 599.16

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

       759   A CONNECTING POINTE    FRONTIER INTEGRATED SERVICES I   336688         104847 AP   09/29/2023   3-126-5-00-705         SUBSTANCE ABUSE EVALUATION                  150.00

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336701         104860 AP   09/29/2023   3-126-5-00-210         FIRSTNET - COMMUNITY CORRECTIO              250.80

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-126-5-00-225         IRON MOUNTAIN SHREDDING HTSM40               17.76

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-126-5-00-321         COMM CORR:RB SUPPLIES,FLOWERS/              152.28

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR        648 TOTAL                    420.84

      7098   QUILL CORP             QUILL CORP                       336780         104939 AP   09/29/2023   3-126-5-00-321         5645204 COMM CORR OFFICE SUPPL               54.35

                                                                                                                                               TOTAL FUND 126                                 625.19

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-127-5-00-3           COMM CORR:RB SUPPLIES,FLOWERS/               52.00

      7098   QUILL CORP             QUILL CORP                       336780         104939 AP   09/29/2023   3-127-5-00-3           5645204 COMM CORR OFFICE SUPPL               75.96

                                                                                                                                               TOTAL FUND 127                                 127.96

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

     25797   BERRY TRAC             BERRY TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT        336693         104852 AP   09/29/2023   3-133-5-00-360         9-30 066692 POLY WAFER                    1,125.60

      4136   BRANDT FAB             BRANDT FABRICATING               336696         104855 AP   09/29/2023   3-133-5-00-360         9-31 MESH KNIT TARPS (X4)                   552.00

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-133-5-00-201         9-29 PW,BN,JW:SOFTWARE,SAFETY,               11.05

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-133-5-00-201         9-29 PW,BN,JW:SOFTWARE,SAFETY,              359.26

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336701         104860 AP   09/29/2023   3-133-5-00-207         9-15 MIDWEST MOBILE RADIO MAIN              395.00

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-133-5-00-208         9-29 PW,BN,JW:SOFTWARE,SAFETY,               85.84

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-133-5-00-209         9-29 PW,BN,JW:SOFTWARE,SAFETY,               77.25

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-133-5-00-210         9-2 AT&T PUB WORKS/COLE                     466.26

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-133-5-00-211         9-29 PW,BN,JW:SOFTWARE,SAFETY,            1,197.46

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-133-5-00-211         9-28 AA,BAUMCHEN,VG:SUPPLIES,P              781.99

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-133-5-00-214         9-29 PW,BN,JW:SOFTWARE,SAFETY,              571.92

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336701         104860 AP   09/29/2023   3-133-5-00-251         9-26 FREESTATE ELEC SVC TONGIE               69.50

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-133-5-00-301         9-29 PW,BN,JW:SOFTWARE,SAFETY,              802.63

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-133-5-00-310         9-28 AA,BAUMCHEN,VG:SUPPLIES,P              163.47

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-133-5-00-311         9-28 AA,BAUMCHEN,VG:SUPPLIES,P              217.93

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-133-5-00-312         9-28 AA,BAUMCHEN,VG:SUPPLIES,P              533.48

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-133-5-00-327         9-29 PW,BN,JW:SOFTWARE,SAFETY,              189.50

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-133-5-00-360         9-29 PW,BN,JW:SOFTWARE,SAFETY,               21.82

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-133-5-00-360         9-28 AA,BAUMCHEN,VG:SUPPLIES,P            3,611.34

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-133-5-00-360         9-28 AA,BAUMCHEN,VG:SUPPLIES,P              108.18

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-133-5-00-364         9-29 PW,BN,JW:SOFTWARE,SAFETY,              578.83

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-133-5-00-365         9-29 PW,BN,JW:SOFTWARE,SAFETY,               24.99

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-133-5-00-365         9-28 AA,BAUMCHEN,VG:SUPPLIES,P               92.84

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-133-5-00-365         9-28 AA,BAUMCHEN,VG:SUPPLIES,P               64.99

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR        648 TOTAL                 10,425.53

       233   CUMMINS CENTRAL POWE   CUMMINS CENTRAL POWER            336703         104862 AP   09/29/2023   3-133-5-00-360         9-32 102132 HEADER,DEF                    1,639.48

        86   EVERGY                 EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC        336661         104838 AP   09/26/2023   3-133-5-00-251         9-27 ELEC SVC CO SHOP ET AL                 941.49

        86   EVERGY                 EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC        336661         104838 AP   09/26/2023   3-133-5-00-251         9-27 ELEC SVC CO SHOP ET AL                 158.01

        86   EVERGY                 EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC        336661         104838 AP   09/26/2023   3-133-5-00-251         9-27 ELEC SVC CO SHOP ET AL                  22.98

        86   EVERGY                 EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC        336661         104838 AP   09/26/2023   3-133-5-00-251         9-27 ELEC SVC CO SHOP ET AL                 103.43

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR         86 TOTAL                  1,225.91

       774   G W VAN KEPPEL         G W VAN KEPPEL                   336713         104872 AP   09/29/2023   3-133-5-00-360         9-33 BP0005100 SWITCH,TOGGLE S               46.56

       774   G W VAN KEPPEL         G W VAN KEPPEL                   336713         104872 AP   09/29/2023   3-133-5-00-360         9-33 BP0005100 SWITCH,TOGGLE S              258.60

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR        774 TOTAL                    305.16

       456   KIRBY-SMITH            KIRBY-SMITH MACHINERY INC        336755         104914 AP   09/29/2023   3-133-5-00-227         9-34 BROOM RENTAL 413442                  2,750.00

       456   KIRBY-SMITH            KIRBY-SMITH MACHINERY INC        336755         104914 AP   09/29/2023   3-133-5-00-227         9-34 BROOM RENTAL 413442                     55.00
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                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR        456 TOTAL                  2,805.00

      1351   LEAV ASPHALT           LEAVENWORTH ASPHALT MATERIALS    336758         104917 AP   09/29/2023   3-133-5-00-362         9-39 ACCT 495 ASPHALT                    24,196.07

      1351   LEAV ASPHALT           LEAVENWORTH ASPHALT MATERIALS    336758         104917 AP   09/29/2023   3-133-5-00-362         9-39 ACCT 495 ASPHALT                    17,921.07

      1351   LEAV ASPHALT           LEAVENWORTH ASPHALT MATERIALS    336758         104917 AP   09/29/2023   3-133-5-00-362         9-39 ACCT 495 ASPHALT                    18,331.61

      1351   LEAV ASPHALT           LEAVENWORTH ASPHALT MATERIALS    336758         104917 AP   09/29/2023   3-133-5-00-362         9-39 ACCT 495 ASPHALT                     7,295.61

      1351   LEAV ASPHALT           LEAVENWORTH ASPHALT MATERIALS    336758         104917 AP   09/29/2023   3-133-5-00-362         9-39 ACCT 495 ASPHALT                     1,913.03

      1351   LEAV ASPHALT           LEAVENWORTH ASPHALT MATERIALS    336758         104917 AP   09/29/2023   3-133-5-00-362         9-39 ACCT 495 ASPHALT                    20,605.19

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR       1351 TOTAL                 90,262.58

       537   LEAV TIMES             CHERRYROAD MEDIA INC             336760         104919 AP   09/29/2023   3-133-5-00-208         9-35 30313 BIENNIEL BRIDE INSP                9.19

       232   MHC KENWORTH           MHC KENWORTH-OLATHE              336764         104923 AP   09/29/2023   3-133-5-00-360         9-37 95988 INJECTORS, FILTERS,            1,279.01

       232   MHC KENWORTH           MHC KENWORTH-OLATHE              336764         104923 AP   09/29/2023   3-133-5-00-360         9-37 95988 INJECTORS, FILTERS,            3,114.02

       232   MHC KENWORTH           MHC KENWORTH-OLATHE              336764         104923 AP   09/29/2023   3-133-5-00-360         9-37 95988 INJECTORS, FILTERS,            3,114.02

       232   MHC KENWORTH           MHC KENWORTH-OLATHE              336764         104923 AP   09/29/2023   3-133-5-00-360         9-37 95988 INJECTORS, FILTERS,              775.86-

       232   MHC KENWORTH           MHC KENWORTH-OLATHE              336764         104923 AP   09/29/2023   3-133-5-00-360         9-37 95988 INJECTORS, FILTERS,              211.16

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR        232 TOTAL                  6,942.35

      2666   MISC REIMBURSEMENTS    BILL NOLL                        336771         104930 AP   09/29/2023   3-133-5-00-201         9-44 MILEAGE - ST JOSEPH MO 20              135.59

      1123   POMPMIDWEST            POMP'S TIRE SERVICE INC          336776         104935 AP   09/29/2023   3-133-5-00-309         9-40 1960724 TIRES                          224.00

       418   PREMIER TRUCK          PENSKE COMMERCIAL VEHICLES US    336778         104937 AP   09/29/2023   3-133-5-00-360         9-41 8052255000 REGULATOR                   228.24

       668   TIREHUB                TIREHUB INC                      336789         104948 AP   09/29/2023   3-133-5-00-309         9-38 407362 TIRES                           950.94

       668   TIREHUB                TIREHUB INC                      336789         104948 AP   09/29/2023   3-133-5-00-309         9-38 407362 TIRES                           584.56

       668   TIREHUB                TIREHUB INC                      336789         104948 AP   09/29/2023   3-133-5-00-309         9-38 407362 TIRES                           709.84

       668   TIREHUB                TIREHUB INC                      336789         104948 AP   09/29/2023   3-133-5-00-309         9-42 407362 TIRES                           785.04

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR        668 TOTAL                  3,030.38

      1241   VANCE BROS             VANCE BROS INC                   336790         104949 AP   09/29/2023   3-133-5-00-303         9-43 ACCT 437 ASPHALT                    14,633.76

      1241   VANCE BROS             VANCE BROS INC                   336790         104949 AP   09/29/2023   3-133-5-00-303         9-43 ACCT 437 ASPHALT                    14,290.62

      1241   VANCE BROS             VANCE BROS INC                   336790         104949 AP   09/29/2023   3-133-5-00-303         9-43 ACCT 437 ASPHALT                    14,656.98

      1241   VANCE BROS             VANCE BROS INC                   336790         104949 AP   09/29/2023   3-133-5-00-303         9-43 ACCT 437 ASPHALT                    14,736.96

      1241   VANCE BROS             VANCE BROS INC                   336790         104949 AP   09/29/2023   3-133-5-00-303         9-43 ACCT 437 ASPHALT                    15,093.00

      1241   VANCE BROS             VANCE BROS INC                   336790         104949 AP   09/29/2023   3-133-5-00-303         9-43 ACCT 437 ASPHALT                    15,123.96

      1241   VANCE BROS             VANCE BROS INC                   336790         104949 AP   09/29/2023   3-133-5-00-303         9-43 ACCT 437 ASPHALT                    15,263.28

      1241   VANCE BROS             VANCE BROS INC                   336790         104949 AP   09/29/2023   3-133-5-00-303         9-43 ACCT 437 ASPHALT                    15,105.90

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR       1241 TOTAL                118,904.46

                                                                                                                                               TOTAL FUND 133                             237,815.47

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-136-5-00-203         IRON MOUNTAIN SHREDDING HTSM40                2.96

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336701         104860 AP   09/29/2023   3-136-5-00-206         FIRSTNET - COMMUNITY CORRECTIO               50.16

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-136-5-00-223         IRON MOUNTAIN SHREDDING HTSM40                2.96

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336701         104860 AP   09/29/2023   3-136-5-00-226         FIRSTNET - COMMUNITY CORRECTIO               50.16

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-136-5-00-243         IRON MOUNTAIN SHREDDING HTSM40                2.96

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336701         104860 AP   09/29/2023   3-136-5-00-246         FIRSTNET - COMMUNITY CORRECTIO              100.32

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR        648 TOTAL                    209.52

                                                                                                                                               TOTAL FUND 136                                 209.52

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-137-5-00-320         9-6 JW,AA:BEARINGS,STARTER,OTH              605.97

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-137-5-00-320         9-6 JW,AA:BEARINGS,STARTER,OTH              504.45

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR        648 TOTAL                  1,110.42

      2588   FOLEY EQUIPMENT        FOLEY EQUIPMENT                  336712         104871 AP   09/29/2023   3-137-5-00-320         9-7 16993 WIPER ARMS,BLADES,MO              297.42

      2588   FOLEY EQUIPMENT        FOLEY EQUIPMENT                  336712         104871 AP   09/29/2023   3-137-5-00-320         9-7 16993 WIPER ARMS,BLADES,MO              453.35

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR       2588 TOTAL                    750.77

       434   HAMM QUARR             HAMM QUARRIES                    336716         104875 AP   09/29/2023   3-137-5-00-312         9-8 300467 ROCK                             595.53

      1351   LEAV ASPHALT           LEAVENWORTH ASPHALT MATERIALS    336758         104917 AP   09/29/2023   3-137-5-00-325         9-9 ACCT 495 - ASPHALT                   28,639.71

      1351   LEAV ASPHALT           LEAVENWORTH ASPHALT MATERIALS    336758         104917 AP   09/29/2023   3-137-5-00-325         9-9 ACCT 495 - ASPHALT                   24,100.62
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                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR       1351 TOTAL                 52,740.33

      1123   POMPMIDWEST            POMP'S TIRE SERVICE INC          336776         104935 AP   09/29/2023   3-137-5-00-321         9-10 1960724 TIRES                          875.00

      1241   VANCE BROS             VANCE BROS INC                   336790         104949 AP   09/29/2023   3-137-5-00-325         9-11 ACCT 437 ASPHALT                       459.28

      1241   VANCE BROS             VANCE BROS INC                   336790         104949 AP   09/29/2023   3-137-5-00-325         9-11 ACCT 437 ASPHALT                     5,805.20-

      1241   VANCE BROS             VANCE BROS INC                   336790         104949 AP   09/29/2023   3-137-5-00-325         9-11 ACCT 437 ASPHALT                     7,142.55

      1241   VANCE BROS             VANCE BROS INC                   336790         104949 AP   09/29/2023   3-137-5-00-325         9-11 ACCT 437 ASPHALT                    14,785.98

      1241   VANCE BROS             VANCE BROS INC                   336790         104949 AP   09/29/2023   3-137-5-00-325         9-11 ACCT 437 ASPHALT                    15,018.18

      1241   VANCE BROS             VANCE BROS INC                   336790         104949 AP   09/29/2023   3-137-5-00-325         9-11 ACCT 437 ASPHALT                    15,258.12

      1241   VANCE BROS             VANCE BROS INC                   336790         104949 AP   09/29/2023   3-137-5-00-325         9-11 ACCT 437 ASPHALT                    14,969.16

      1241   VANCE BROS             VANCE BROS INC                   336790         104949 AP   09/29/2023   3-137-5-00-325         9-11 ACCT 437 ASPHALT                    14,877.74

      1241   VANCE BROS             VANCE BROS INC                   336790         104949 AP   09/29/2023   3-137-5-00-325         9-11 ACCT 437 ASPHALT                    14,564.10

      1241   VANCE BROS             VANCE BROS INC                   336790         104949 AP   09/29/2023   3-137-5-00-325         9-11 ACCT 437 ASPHALT                    14,744.70

      1241   VANCE BROS             VANCE BROS INC                   336790         104949 AP   09/29/2023   3-137-5-00-325         9-11 ACCT 437 ASPHALT                    15,516.12

      1241   VANCE BROS             VANCE BROS INC                   336790         104949 AP   09/29/2023   3-137-5-00-325         9-11 ACCT 437 ASPHALT                    15,015.60

      1241   VANCE BROS             VANCE BROS INC                   336790         104949 AP   09/29/2023   3-137-5-00-325         9-11 ACCT 437 ASPHALT                    15,024.80

      1241   VANCE BROS             VANCE BROS INC                   336790         104949 AP   09/29/2023   3-137-5-00-325         9-11 ACCT 437 ASPHALT                    14,913.30

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR       1241 TOTAL                166,484.43

                                                                                                                                               TOTAL FUND 137                             222,556.48

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-138-5-00-223         IRON MOUNTAIN SHREDDING HTSM40                8.88

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336701         104860 AP   09/29/2023   3-138-5-00-226         FIRSTNET - COMMUNITY CORRECTIO              100.32

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR        648 TOTAL                    109.20

                                                                                                                                               TOTAL FUND 138                                 109.20

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-144-5-00-2           COA:DD PET SUPPLIES, VET BILLS              611.81

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-144-5-00-2           COA:MS:VET BILLS,PET FOOD                    56.00

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-144-5-00-2           COA: DT: VET BILLS                          333.99

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-144-5-00-2           COA:VET BILLS,PET FOOD,C1&C2,B            1,932.70

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-144-5-00-2           COA:VR:MTG EXP,JANITORIAL,VET                79.95

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-144-5-00-3           COA:DD PET SUPPLIES, VET BILLS              150.94

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-144-5-00-3           COA:MS:VET BILLS,PET FOOD                   361.85

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-144-5-00-3           COA:VET BILLS,PET FOOD,C1&C2,B              907.79

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-144-5-00-3           COA:VR:MTG EXP,JANITORIAL,VET               112.36

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-144-5-00-3           COA:RB:PET FOOD,LEISURE & LEAR              307.52

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR        648 TOTAL                  4,854.91

                                                                                                                                               TOTAL FUND 144                               4,854.91

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

       559   COBURNCO LLC           CLAY E COBURN III                336700         104859 AP   09/29/2023   3-145-5-00-213         TONGIE VEHICLE WASH JULY/AUG                 17.76

       559   COBURNCO LLC           CLAY E COBURN III                336700         104859 AP   09/29/2023   3-145-5-00-213         TONGIE VEHICLE WASH JULY/AUG                 27.00

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR        559 TOTAL                     44.76

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-145-5-00-202         COA:CH:TRAINING, VEH EQUIP                  350.00

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336701         104860 AP   09/29/2023   3-145-5-00-208         IRON MOUNTAIN SHREDDING - COA                65.85

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-145-5-00-210         COA:SR:BACKGROUND CHECKS, CONS               20.00

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-145-5-00-212         COA:VET BILLS,PET FOOD,C1&C2,B               22.98

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-145-5-00-213         COA:DT:VEH MAINT                            100.00

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-145-5-00-246         COA:VET BILLS,PET FOOD,C1&C2,B               33.29

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-145-5-00-252         COA:VR:MTG EXP,JANITORIAL,VET                11.84

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-145-5-00-252         COA:TH:MEETING EXP                           55.31

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-145-5-00-255         COA:VR:MTG EXP,JANITORIAL,VET                61.83

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-145-5-00-260         COA:VET BILLS,PET FOOD,C1&C2,B               31.18

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-145-5-00-306         COA:VET BILLS,PET FOOD,C1&C2,B               90.88

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-145-5-00-306         COA:CH:TRAINING, VEH EQUIP                   33.98
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       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-145-5-00-345         COA:VET BILLS,PET FOOD,C1&C2,B              169.11

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-145-5-00-345         COA:SR:BACKGROUND CHECKS, CONS               35.96

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-145-5-00-746         COA:VET BILLS,PET FOOD,C1&C2,B               45.34

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-145-5-00-750         COA:VET BILLS,PET FOOD,C1&C2,B            1,887.95

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-145-5-00-750         COA:RB:PET FOOD,LEISURE & LEAR              112.25

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-145-5-00-750         COA:TP:LEISURE & LEARNING                   216.11

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-145-5-05-202         COA:VET BILLS,PET FOOD,C1&C2,B               12.37

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-145-5-05-301         COA:VET BILLS,PET FOOD,C1&C2,B               18.34

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-145-5-06-301         COA:VET BILLS,PET FOOD,C1&C2,B               27.21

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-145-5-06-321         COA:VET BILLS,PET FOOD,C1&C2,B               18.14

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-145-5-07-202         COA:VET BILLS,PET FOOD,C1&C2,B                1.90

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-145-5-07-302         COA:VET BILLS,PET FOOD,C1&C2,B                2.82

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-145-5-07-321         COA:VET BILLS,PET FOOD,C1&C2,B               16.33

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR        648 TOTAL                  3,440.97

      2666   MISC REIMBURSEMENTS    RANDY DAY                        336768         104927 AP   09/29/2023   3-145-5-00-205         REIM MILEAGE TO STAFF MEETING                15.72

      2666   MISC REIMBURSEMENTS    ROBERT DANIELS                   336769         104928 AP   09/29/2023   3-145-5-00-205         REIM MILEAGE - MOW ROUTE DELIV               38.65

      2666   MISC REIMBURSEMENTS    RUBY BARCLAY                     336770         104929 AP   09/29/2023   3-145-5-00-205         REMI MILEAGE STAFF MEETING                   32.49

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR       2666 TOTAL                     86.86

                                                                                                                                               TOTAL FUND 145                               3,572.59

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-146-5-00-218         IRON MOUNTAIN SHREDDING JTSM40               64.62

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-146-5-00-301         CO TREAS SPECIAL (MV) OFFICE S              527.23

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-146-5-00-301         CO TREAS SPECIAL (MV) OFFICE S              652.54

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-146-5-00-301         CO TREAS SPECIAL (MV) OFFICE S               97.98

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR        648 TOTAL                  1,342.37

                                                                                                                                               TOTAL FUND 146                               1,342.37

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-160-5-00-201         SOLID WSATE:TS:TNG,OFFICE/ADMI               29.15

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-160-5-00-202         SOLID WSATE:TS:TNG,OFFICE/ADMI              258.60

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336701         104860 AP   09/29/2023   3-160-5-00-204         HAMM - AUGUST LANDFILL CHARGES           99,728.66

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336701         104860 AP   09/29/2023   3-160-5-00-204         HAMM - AUGUST LANDFILL CHARGES           18,547.89

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-160-5-00-213         SOLID WASTE:JA:EQUIP MAINT,PPE              504.99

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-160-5-00-213         SOLID WSATE:TS:TNG,OFFICE/ADMI              264.94

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-160-5-00-301         SOLID WSATE:TS:TNG,OFFICE/ADMI            1,044.61

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336687         104846 AP   09/27/2023   3-160-5-00-305         SOLID WASTE:JA:EQUIP MAINT,PPE               21.96

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR        648 TOTAL                120,400.80

       446   EQUIPMENT SHARE        EQUIPMENT SHARE INC              336709         104868 AP   09/29/2023   3-160-5-00-213         48309 REPLACE WINDSHIELD UNIT               690.32

        86   EVERGY                 EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC        336711         104870 AP   09/29/2023   3-160-5-00-210         ELEC SVC SOLID WASTE                        393.19

        86   EVERGY                 EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC        336711         104870 AP   09/29/2023   3-160-5-00-210         ELEC SVC SOLID WASTE                         23.92

        86   EVERGY                 EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC        336711         104870 AP   09/29/2023   3-160-5-00-210         ELEC SVC SOLID WASTE                        274.50

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR         86 TOTAL                    691.61

      7258   L & R REFR             L & R REFRIGERATION SERVICE CO   336756         104915 AP   09/29/2023   3-160-5-00-208         SOLID WASTE - RECOVER 47 UNITS              438.75

     10703   TIRE TOWN              TIRE TOWN                        336788         104947 AP   09/29/2023   3-160-5-00-207         SOLID WASTE - TIRES                         500.00

      6885   WH SCALE C             WH SCALE CO                      336791         104950 AP   09/29/2023   3-160-5-00-213         LE2858: 2 LOAD CELLS FOR PIT S            2,050.00

      6885   WH SCALE C             WH SCALE CO                      336791         104950 AP   09/29/2023   3-160-5-00-213         LE2858: 2 LOAD CELLS FOR PIT S               56.00

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR       6885 TOTAL                  2,106.00

                                                                                                                                               TOTAL FUND 160                             124,827.48

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

       648   COMMERCE BANK-COMMER   COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS   336701         104860 AP   09/29/2023   3-174-5-00-210         MIDWEST MOBILE/PARTS FOR ITECH            1,800.00

                                                                                                                                               TOTAL FUND 174                               1,800.00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
